
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 35 0 7 19 61 112 4 90 74 280

Belleville 13 2 0 4 19 37 2 7 55 101

Brantford 32 0 4 0 36 84 2 4 0 90

Guelph 10 0 0 60 70 21 6 30 260 317

Hamilton 19 0 58 0 77 122 4 180 106 412

Kingston 24 0 3 1 28 44 8 21 3 76

Kitchener area 102 0 55 264 421 348 12 60 919 1,339

London 122 6 17 0 145 292 8 39 4 343

Oshawa 105 0 5 61 171 265 0 11 125 401

Ottawa 178 22 134 53 387 357 70 229 271 927

Peterborough 8 0 0 0 8 50 0 0 0 50

St. Catharines-Niagara 45 2 74 44 165 162 16 127 111 416

Sudbury 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Thunder Bay 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Toronto 501 70 233 2,073 2,877 1,438 304 669 9,291 11,702

Windsor 22 4 4 0 30 69 14 44 0 127

Chatham-Kent 3 8 0 0 11 12 8 0 0 20

Cornwall 2 6 0 0 8 11 8 8 1 28

Kawartha Lakes 8 0 0 0 8 77 0 12 0 89

North Bay 9 0 0 16 25 9 0 0 16 25

Sarnia 14 4 0 0 18 25 6 0 0 31

Sault Ste. Marie 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 3 0 9

All Ontario 1,253 124 594 2,595 4,566 3,544 472 1,534 11,236 16,786

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - MAR 2018 JANUARY - MAR 2017 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 280 355 -21% 

Belleville 101 58 74% 

Brantford 90 34 165% 

Guelph 317 274 16% 

Hamilton 412 631 -35% 

Kingston 76 44 73% 

Kitchener area 1,339 634 111% 

London 343 974 -65% 

Oshawa 401 453 -11% 

Ottawa 927 1,354 -32% 

Peterborough 50 27 85% 

St. Catharines-Niagara 416 348 20% 

Sudbury 2 9 -78% 

Thunder Bay 1 5 -80% 

Toronto 11,702 10,395 13% 

Windsor 127 187 -32% 

Chatham-Kent 8 16 100% 

Cornwall 23 13 -43% 

Kawartha Lakes 21 75 257% 

North Bay 3 3 0% -

Sarnia 13 20 54% 

Sault Ste. Marie 19 1 -95% 

All Ontario 16,712 17,038 -2% 

Source: CMHC
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